
Results of the NCGK  

Development Tournament Woolgoolga 31/3/2012 
 

Kata 

Division 1  

1 Jack Moloney – Maclean 

2 Rachel Mantella – Woolgoolga 

3 Sean McFarlane – Maclean 

4 Troy McFarlane – Maclean 

 

Division 2  

1 Dane Wynn – Woolgoolga 

2 Michelle Scattergood – Maclean 

3 Melody Edwards– Woolgoolga  

4 Lochlan McKinnon – Maclean 

 

Division 3 

1 Elani White - Woolgoolga 

2 Patrick Mullan - Woolgoolga 

3 Bowen Frahm - Woolgoolga 

4 Georgia Breward – Maclean 

 

Division 4 

1 Liam Johnstone - Grafton 

2 Bayley White – Woolgoolga 

3 Kieren Rea – Woolgoolga 

 

Division 5 

1 Brett Scattergood – Maclean  

2 Simon Watson – Woolgoolga 

 

Division 6 

1 Ryan Cavanagh - Grafton 

2 Jaxson Smyth - Grafton 

3 Jarrett Crawford – Grafton 

 

Division 7 

1 Cathy Scattergood – Maclean  

2 Adam Millane – Maclean  

3 Doug White – Woolgoolga 



Results of the NCGK  

Development Tournament Woolgoolga 31/3/2012 

 
Kumite 
 

Division 1  

1 Rachel Mantella – Woolgoolga 

2 Melody Edwards– Woolgoolga 

3 Sean McFarlane – Maclean 

4 Jack Moloney – Maclean 

 

Division 2  

1 Elani White - Woolgoolga 

2 Georgia Breward – Maclean 

3 Dane Wynn – Woolgoolga 

4 Lochlan McKinnon – Maclean 

 

Division 3 

1 Patrick Mullan - Woolgoolga 

2 Bayley White – Woolgoolga 

3 Bowen Frahm - Woolgoolga 

4 Liam Johnstone – Grafton 

 

Division 4 

1 Kieren Rea – Woolgoolga 

2 Jarrett Crawford – Grafton 

3 Ryan Cavanagh – Grafton 

 

Division 5 

1 Brett Scattergood – Maclean  

2 Brett Mitchell – Woolgoolga 

3 Simon Watson – Woolgoolga 

 

Division 6 

1 Doug White – Woolgoolga 

2 Jaxson Smyth – Grafton 

3 Adam Millane – Maclean 

4 Cathy Scattergood – Maclean 

 


